Wills and Trusts

Gov. Code § 70650: The uniform filing fee for the first petition for letters of administration or letters
testamentary, or the first petition for special letters of administration with the power of a general personal representative
is three hundred fifty-five dollars ($355) [Gov. Code § 70650(a)]. The uniform filing fee for the first objections to the
probate of any will of codicil under Prob. Code § 8250, or the first petition for revocation of probate of any will or

Page 16
1 California Legal Forms--Transaction Guide Scope

codicil under Prob. Code § 8270 is three hundred fifty-five dollars ($355) [Gov. Code § 70650 (b)]. A fee of three
hundred fifty-five dollars ($355) will also be charged for the filing of each subsequent petition or objection in the same
proceeding by a person other than the original petitioner or contestant [Gov. Code § 70650(c)]. See Chapter 60, Estate
Planning.

Probate Code §§ 21310 et seq.: